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CHAPTER 161  
SENATE BILL 212  

 
AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR FEES TO BE COLLECTED BY THE NORTH 

CAROLINA BOARD OF PHYSICAL THERAPY EXAMINERS.  
 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 
 

Section 1.  G.S. 90-270.33 is written to read:  
"§ 90-270.33.  Fees. – The Board may collect fees established by its rules, but those 
fees shall not exceed the following schedule for the specified items:  

(1) Each application for licensure ....................$100.00  
(2) License renewal....................................$ 40.00  
(3) Transfer/verification/replace certificate..........$ 15.00  
(4) Examination retake ................................$ 30.00  
(5) Late renewal ......................................$ 20.00  
(6) Licensure revival (in addition to renewal) ........$ 25.00  
(7) Directory..........................................$ 5.00  
(8) Licensee lists ....................................$ 60.00 In all instances where the Board 

uses the services of a national testing service for preparation, administration, or grading 
of examinations, the Board may charge the applicant the actual cost of the examination 
services, in addition to its other fees."  

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective January 1, 1986.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 7th day of 

May, 1985.  


